Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
C & C (Ireland) Limited		10/01/2007	COMPANY: IRELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Britvic Ireland Limited	
Street Address:	Kylemore Park South	
City:	Dublin 10	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76642959	CLUB LEMON REAL LEMON BITS
Serial Number:	76642670	CLUB ORANGE REAL ORANGE BITS
Serial Number:	76642688	CLUB APPLE
Serial Number:	76642645	CLUB ROCK SHANDY REAL FRUIT BITS
Serial Number:	76678892	CLUB ROCK SHANDY REAL FRUIT BITS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)542-2241

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-348-4914
Email: cpeters@mintz.com
Correspondent Name: Carol H. Peters

Address Line 1: Mintz Levin Cohn Ferris Glovsky & Popeo

Address Line 2: One Financial Center

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19004-403

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003705 FRAME: 0711

900097597

7664295

- \$140.

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Mintz Levin Cohn Ferris Glovsky & Popeo One Financial Center Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111		
NAME OF SUBMIT	TER:	Carol H. Peters	
Signature:		/carol/h/peters/	
Date:		01/29/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Certificate of Incorporation on Name Change#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003705 FRAME: 0712

Number 7661

Certificate of Incorporation on change of name

I hereby certify that

C & C (IRELAND) LIMITED

having, by a Special Resolution of the Company, and with the approval of the Registrar of Companies, changed its name, is now incorporated as a limited company under the name

BRITVIC IRELAND LIMITED

and I have entered such name on the Register accordingly.

Given under my hand at Dublin, this Monday, the 1st day of October, 2007

for Registrar of Companies

RECORDED: 01/29/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003705 FRAME: 0713